TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 56-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
Item No.			MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
Decisions C	MISCELLAN	EOUS		·		·		
		ı			,			
30.03.099	Lingraine tablets	••		••		••	••	• •
30.03.099	Pentaerythritol tetranitrate 20%, lactose 80% powder	• •		••			••	• •
Chapter	Babies' and young infants' Minister:		ļ					
61	Approved:							
	(a) Babies' bootees	• •		• •		•••	••	
	Cardigans pullovers 24 in. chest	••					••	
	Babies' coats			• • •			••	
84.22.038	Power trim motors		• • •			49		
84.22.039	Electric tilt motors					51]	
84'.61	Cocks and valves:				• • •			
	Excluding:					ŀ		
	(2) Valves types:							
	(a) Stainless stock							
0.08.019	Cinematograph projectors, use by them					37		

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of August 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1972/99—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Ref.
2672	34.02.000	Aethoxal, an aethoxylated and propoxylated saturated fatty alcohol, used in the local manufacture of bath oils, shampoos and other cosmetic preparations	25%*		25 %*	10.8
2601	34.02.000	Onyxide 4300 and Onyxide 5225, being heat resistant bacteriostats, for use in injection-moulding or plastics	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
2598	34.02.000	Solulan PB 2, 5, 10 and 20—being lanolin alcohol propoxylates	25%*		25%*	10.8
2592	34.02.000	Zyglo metal cleaner for cleaning aircraft before applying crack detector fluids	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
2626	38.19.299	Carolid and Carolid ELF-C, used as carriers in the textile industry	25%*		25%*	10.8
2625	38.19.299	Paraplast—plus tissue embedding medium	Free	Free	Free	24.0
2597	39.07.399	Plastic laboratory ware, graduated and ungraduated	25%*		25%*	10.8
2661	84.17.129	Turbo-Rapid cooler unit, used for dry blending of P.V.C. compounds	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
2640	84.21.009	Airless electric spray gun used for textile spotting	25%*		25%*	10.8
2657	84.22.009	General descaling hand and power operated winches	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
2665	84.22.009	L.E.F. "E" type self-sustaining winches complete with P1 pulleys	Free	20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
2662	84.59.129	Turbo-Rapid mixer unit used for dry blending of P.V.C. compound	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
2660	84.59.129	Torrance Cavitation Disperser Machines, for mixing and dispersing paints, fillers, extenders, etc.	Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25%*	10.2
2428	85.19.089	"Australux" Cartridge Fuses	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
2624	87.14.059	Multi-axle, multi-purpose, sets of axle carrying suspensions for independent and articulated trailers	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
				ower rate of omay in any c		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 24 August 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of August 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.